Rules of Department of Economic Development Division 196—Landscape Architectural Council Chapter 4—CLARB Certification

Title

Title 4—DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Division 196—Landscape Architectural Council Chapter 4—CLARB Certification

4 CSR 196-4.010 Council of Landscape Architectural Registration Boards' Certification

PURPOSE: This rule provides for recognition of the Council of Landscape Architectural Registration Board certification for registration.

(1) Certification of an applicant's technical qualifications by the Council of Landscape Architectural Registration Board (CLARB) shall be accepted by the council as establishing qualifications for registration.

(2) Applications shall be typewritten on forms provided by the council and shall be accompanied by the required fee.

AUTHORITY: section 327.609, RSMo Supp. 1990.* Original rule filed Feb. 15, 1991, effective July 8, 1991.

*Original authority: 327.609, RSMo 1989, amended 1993, 1995.